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G.N. No. 269    /   2013 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ZITA DANIEL of Anetan District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ZITA DANIEL had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 34 p.l Ankarikik 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor, Atemor 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 63/05 1/612 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramwit 63/05 1/612 

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 63/05 1/612 

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 63/05 1/612 

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 63/05 1/612 

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 63/05 1/612 

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 63/05 1/612 

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 63/05 1/612 

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang, Idageang 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba, Paeduepe 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 63/05 1/612 
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Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 63/05 1/612 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 88 p.l Ibowini 63/05 1/612 

Ijuw 725 p.l Atebawo 63/05 1/612 

Meneñ 354 p.l Atararo 63/05 1/612 

Anabar 83 c.l Tebatenni 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 84 c.l Arep 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 85 c.l Umongo 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 89 c.l Imwetiyong 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 116 c.l Atowong 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 145 c.l Umongo 63/05 1/102 

Anetan 1 c.l Eatedeto 63/05 1/102 

Anetan 2 c.l Eatedeto 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 12 c.l Ugane 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 13 c.l Ugane 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 56 c.l Agabwe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 64 c.l Bweiteiboe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 65 c.l Bweiteiboe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 229 p.l Ijuwokoe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 234 p.l Atabio 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 258 p.l Anebe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 267 p.l Anoe 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 272 p.l Aruruba 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 274 p.l Aruruba 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 277 p.l Mockin 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 300 c.l Bwienranibok 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 303 c.l Akawinanut 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 312 c.l Angitobu 63/05 1/102 

Anibare 389 c.l Areiy 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 13 p.l Anabor 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 25 p.l Anenibawa 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 48 p.l Goiebi 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 53 p.l Anamere 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 79 p.l Adeta 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 114 c.l Iareidobu 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 131 c.l Aquabab 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 142 c.l Boudenae 63/05 1/102 
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Baiti 147 c.l Mareren 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 154 c.l Aturobu 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 166 p.l Ibori 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 181 p.l Betio 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 202 p.l Eatetedij 63/05 1/102 

Baiti 208 p.l Anamere 63/05 1/102 

Ewa 17 c.l Anna 63/05 1/102 

Ewa 18 c.l Anna 63/05 1/102 

Ewa 27 p.l Amagamen 63/05 1/102 

Ewa 109 c.l Bogitsirir 63/05 1/102 

Ewa 200 c.l Bogetsirir 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 53 p.l - 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 60 p.l Abongobong 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 67 p.l Abongobong 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 83 p.l Bitumomo 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 95 p.l Kikiwi 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 97 p.l Kikiwi 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 108 p.l Ungow 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 152 c.l Okoi 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 231 c.l Angowang 63/05 1/102 

Nibok 239 c.l Anni 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 4 p.l Anno 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 25 p.l Anno 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 27 p.l Etetouko 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 134 p.l Aemwar 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 143 c.l Bogetubong 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 144 c.l Anud 63/05 1/102 

Uaboe 148 c.l Anud 63/05 1/102 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangua 63/05 1/510 

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 63/05 1/510 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 63/05 1/510 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 63/05 1/510 

Anabar 136 c.l Badanni 9/94 1/144 

Anabar 137 c.l Badanni 9/94 1/144 

Anetan 18 p.l Atimetum 9/94 1/144 

Anetan 44 c.l Eberin 9/94 1/144 

Anetan 74 c.l Anut 9/94 1/144 

Anetan 100 c.l Eidedabage 9/94 1/144 

Baiti 73 p.l Imerowit 9/94 1/144 

Anabar 151 p.l Idomomodo 9/94 1/143 

Denigomodu 217 p.l - 9/94 1/143 

Anetan 59 c.l Mediteru 9/94 1/72 

Anetan 60 c.l Atimange, Anud 9/94 1/63 

Anetan 76 c.l Atimange 9/94 1/63 

Anibare 222 c.l Abugibe 9/94 1/189 
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Anibare 263 c.l Abugibe 9/94 1/189 

Anibare 266 c.l Atubwina 9/94 1/189 

Anibare 306 c.l Atreiy 9/94 1/189 

Anibare 308 c.l Temor 9/94 1/189 

Anibare 347 c.l Metapang 9/94 1/189 

Ijuw 4 p.l Mwange 9/94 1/189 

Ijuw 72 p.l Aner 9/94 1/189 

Nibok 178 c.l Uganaquo 9/94 1/189 

Anibare 280 p.l Mockin 9/94 4/945 

Anibare 282 p.l Mockin 9/94 4/945 

Anibare 283 p.l Mockin 9/94 4/945 

Anibare 284 p.l Mockin 9/94 4/945 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 63/05 1/595 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ZITA DANIEL are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 7 Tararo 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D(T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/3672 

1/3672 

1/367 

1/3672 

1/3672 

1/3672 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for portion no. 7 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-  

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  

Anabar 34 Ankarikik -do-  

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-  

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  

Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  

Anetan 7 Guramwit -do-  

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  

Anibare 202 Anurun -do-  
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Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  

Anibare 240 Atemor -do-  

Anibare 241 Maro -do-  

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-  

Baiti 67 Anuero -do-  

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-  

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  

Ewa 37 Tegang, Idageang -do-  

Ewa 58 Beiduaba, Paeduepe -do-  

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 94 Ate -do-  

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-  

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  

Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-  

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  

Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-  

Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-  

Ijuw 725 Atebawo -do-  

Meneñ 354 Atararo -do-  

Anabar 83 Tebatenni 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D(T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/612 

1/612 

1/612 

1/612 

1/612 

1/612 

Anabar 84 Arep As for portion no. 83 c.l Anabar 

Anabar 85 Umongo -do-  

Anabar 89 Imwetiyong -do-  

Anabar 116 Atowong -do-  

Anabar 145 Umongo -do-  

Anetan 1 Eatedeto -do-  

Anetan 2 Eatedeto -do-  

Anibare 12 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 13 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 56 Agabwe -do-  

Anibare 64 Bweiteiboe -do-  

Anibare 65 Bweiteiboe -do-  

Anibare 229 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 234 Atabio -do-  

Anibare 258 Anebe -do-  
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Anibare 267 Anoe -do-  

Anibare 272 Aruruba -do-  

Anibare 274 Aruruba -do-  

Anibare 277 Mockin -do-  

Anibare 300 Bwienranibok -do-  

Anibare 303 Akawinanut -do-  

Anibare 312 Angitobu -do-  

Anibare 389 Areiy -do-  

Baiti 13 Anabor -do-  

Baiti 25 Anenibawa -do-  

Baiti 48 Goiebi -do-  

Baiti 53 Anamere -do-  

Baiti 79 Adeta -do-  

Baiti 114 Iareidobu -do-  

Baiti 131 Aquabab -do-  

Baiti 142 Boudenae -do-  

Baiti 147 Mareren -do-  

Baiti 154 Aturobu -do-  

Baiti 166 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 181 Betio -do-  

Baiti 202 Eatetedij -do-  

Baiti 208 Anamere -do-  

Ewa 17 Anna -do-  

Ewa 18 Anna -do-  

Ewa 27 Amagamen -do-  

Ewa 109 Bogitsirir -do-  

Ewa 200 Bogetsirir -do-  

Nibok 53 - -do-  

Nibok 60 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 67 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 83 Bitumomo -do-  

Nibok 95 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 97 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 108 Ungow -do-  

Nibok 152 Okoi -do-  

Nibok 231 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 239 Anni -do-  

Uaboe 4 Anno -do-  

Uaboe 25 Anno -do-  

Uaboe 27 Etetouko -do-  

Uaboe 134 Aemwar -do-  

Uaboe 143 Bogetubong -do-  

Uaboe 144 Anud -do-  

Uaboe 148 Anud -do-  
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Anabar 107 Iaterangua 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/3060 

1/3060 

1/3060 

1/3060 

1/3060 

1/3060 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for portion no. 107 c.l Anabar 

Ewa 2 Anora -do-  

Ewa 195 Iatengab -do-  

Anabar 136 Badanni 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

Anabar 137 Badanni As for portion no. 136 c.l Anabar 

Anetan 18 Atimetum -do-  

Anetan 44 Eberin -do-  

Anetan 74 Anut -do-  

Anetan 100 Eidedabage -do-  

Baiti 73 Imerowit -do-  

Anabar 151 Idomomodo 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/2592 

1/2592 

1/2592 

1/2592 

1/2952 

1/2592 

Denigomodu 217 - As for portion no. 151 p.l Anabar 

Anetan 59 Mediteru 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

Anetan 60 Atimange, Anud 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/378 

1/378 

1/378 

1/378 

1/378 

1/378 

Anetan 76 Atimange As for portion no. 60 c.l Anetan 
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Anibare 222 Abugibe 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/1134 

1/1134 

1/1134 

1/1134 

1/1134 

1/1134 

Anibare 263 Abugibe As for portion no. 222 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 266 Atubwina -do-  

Anibare 306 Atreiy -do-  

Anibare 308 Temor -do-  

Anibare 347 Metapang -do-  

Ijuw 4 Mwange -do-  

Ijuw 72 Aner -do-  

Nibok 178 Uganaquo -do-  

Anibare 280 Mockin 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

2/2835 

2/2835 

2/2835 

2/2835 

2/2835 

2/2835 

Anibare 282 Mockin As for portion no. 280 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 283 Mockin -do-  

Anibare 284 Mockin -do-  

Ewa 89 Anuero 

 

 

 

 

Ruvae D (T/Tee) 

Dabouge Daniel 

Eangame Daniel 

Phillip Aykers Daniel 

Ruvina Daniel 

Eiraodeno Brechtefeld (Daniel) 

(Zilma Daniel) 

1/3570 

1/3570 

1/3570 

1/3570 

1/3570 

1/3570 

 

NOTE 1: Ruvae Daniel will trustee Zilma Daniel till she reaches the age of 18 years. 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GRETCHEN CECIL of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GRETCHEN CECIL had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE 

OF OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Denigomodu 84 p.l Anijo 62/04 4/35 

Aiwo 203 c.l Yangor 62/04 8/245 

Aiwo 220 c.l Yangor 62/04 8/245 

Aiwo 236 c.l Yangor 62/04 8/245 

Aiwo 27 c.l Anerue 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 56 p.l Bwitiamar 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 108 c.l Ianepe 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 149 c.l Yatam 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 246 c.l Iyaranemet 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 319 p.l  62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 321 p.l  62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 327 p.l  62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 340 p.l Eiwu 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 357 c.l Anni 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 362 c.l Tabato 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 381 c.l Orro 62/04 1/35 

Aiwo 409 c.l Orro 62/04 1/35 

Buada 90 p.l Adungidungin 62/04 1/35 

Buada 114 p.l Aujo 62/04 1/35 

Buada 138 p.l Atenui 62/04 1/35 

Buada 144 p.l Anota 62/04 1/35 

Buada 361 c.l Edunanurung 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 77 p.l Adeto 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 82 p.l Adeto 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 86 p.l Atubwineab 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 155 c.l Atumurumur 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 194 c.l Atumurumur 62/04 1/35 

Nibok 32 p.l Aramanbawo 62/04 1/35 

Denigomodu 38 c.l Atoeaeow 62/04 4/245 

Buada 150 p.l Anota 62/04 1/70 

Denigomodu 78 p.l Anijo 62/04 1/70 

Nibok 42 p.l Uwurien 62/04 1/70 
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Nibok 117 p.l Arenugogo 62/04 1/70 

Nibok 121 p.l Arenugogo 62/04 1/70 

Nibok 180 c.l Anebobwija 62/04 1/70 

Yaren 340 p.l Umwanawa 62/04 1/70 

Buada 165 p.l Bugeroro 62/04 1/105 

Meneñ 237 p.l Ibea 62/04 1/105 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

GRETCHEN CECIL are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Denigomodu 84 Anijo Charissa Cecil (LTO) 4/35 

Aiwo 203 Yangor Charissa Cecil (LTO) 8/245 

Aiwo 220 Yangor As for portion No. 203 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 236 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 27 Anerue Charissa Cecil (LTO) 1/35 

Aiwo 56 Bwitiamar As for portion No. 27 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 108 Ianepe -do-  

Aiwo 149 Yatam -do-  

Aiwo 246 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 319  -do-  

Aiwo 321  -do-  

Aiwo 327  -do-  

Aiwo 340 Eiwu -do-  

Aiwo 357 Anni -do-  

Aiwo 362 Tabato -do-  

Aiwo 381 Orro -do-  

Aiwo 409 Orro -do-  

Buada 90 Adungidungin -do-  

Buada 114 Aujo -do-  

Buada 138 Atenui -do-  

Buada 144 Anota -do-  

Buada 361 Edunanurung -do-  

Denigomodu 77 Adeto -do-  

Denigomodu 82 Adeto -do-  

Denigomodu 86 Atubwineab -do-  

Denigomodu 155 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 194 Atumurumur -do-  

Nibok 32 Aramanbawo -do-  

Denigomodu 38 Atoeaeow Charissa Cecil (LTO) 4/245 

Buada 150 Anota Charissa Cecil (LTO) 1/70 

Denigomodu 78 Anijo As for portion No. 150 p.l Buada 
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Nibok 42 Uwurien -do-  

Nibok 117 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 121 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 180 Anebobwija -do-  

Yaren 340 Umwanawa -do-  

Buada 165 Bugeroro Charissa Cecil (LTO) 1/105 

Meneñ 237 Ibea As for portion No. 165 p.l Buada 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21days of the publication of the Government Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N. No. 271    /   2013 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MELITA REEKE of Meneñ District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MELITA REEKE had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE 

OF OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Meneñ 35 c.l Anabaubo 61/99 3/112 

Meneñ 120 c.l Atowedudu 61/99 3/112 

Meneñ 122 c.l Atowedudu 61/99 3/112 

Meneñ 124 c.l Atowedudu 61/99 3/112 

Meneñ 50 c.l Awidainging 61/99 827/60480 

Meneñ 49 c.l Awidainging 61/99 3/224 

Meneñ 295 p.l Anabaubo 40/00 3/224 

Meneñ 250 p.l Anematte 61/99 1/96 

Meneñ 392 p.l Atowedudu 61/99 5/448 

Yaren 145 c.l Ijongin 61/99 5/448 

Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 61/99 5/448 

Yaren 186 c.l Ajuwur 61/99 5/448 

Yaren 210 c.l Kibaba 61/99 5/448 

Aiwo 39 c.l Anteob 61/99 1/112 

Aiwo 164 c.l Yatam 61/99 1/112 

Aiwo 173 z  61/99 1/112 

Aiwo 175 z  61/99 1/112 

Aiwo 404 c.l Yatam 61/99 1/112 

Buada 136 p.l Atenui 61/99 1/112 

Buada 275 p.l Adeto 61/99 1/112 

Meneñ 36 c.l Anabaubo 46/90 1/112 
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Meneñ 126 c.l Atowedudu 61/99 1/112 

Meneñ 281 p.l Adetebor 46/90 1/112 

Meneñ 284 p.l Ijonguro 46/90 1/112 

Meneñ 292 p.l Atawidawo 46/90 1/112 

Yaren 166 c.l Ebwebape, Ekon 61/99 1/112 

Yaren 182 c.l Boetirir 61/99 1/112 

Yaren 192 c.l Bogerara 61/99 1/112 

Yaren 194 c.l Aijuwur 46/90 1/112 

Yaren 195 c.l Aijuwur 46/90 1/112 

Yaren 305 p.l Bwewewi 61/99 1/112 

Yaren 323 p.l Anumori 61/99 1/112 

Yaren 328 p.l Mera 46/90 1/112 

Meneñ 334 p.l Amwagag 61/99 3/448 

Meneñ 338 p.l Amwagag 61/99 3/448 

Anibare 386 p.l Irue 38/02 1/224 

Meneñ 7 c.l Yaeow 46/90 1/224 

Meneñ 8 c.l Yaeow 46/90 1/224 

Meneñ 18 c.l Anoboroboren 46/90 1/224 

Meneñ 38 c.l Eatabagabab 46/90 1/224 

Meneñ 247 p.l Ungow 46/90 1/224 

Meneñ 396 c.l Aniwen 46/90 1/224 

Anibare 380 p.l Ketawiyi 56/09 1/488 

Meneñ 23 c.l Anoboroboren 61/99 3/896 

Meneñ 242 p.l Anematte 46/90 1/448 

Meneñ 277 p.l Adetebor 61/99 1/448 

Meneñ 308 p.l Anubwiya 46/90 1/448 

Meneñ 332  Kiwowo 61/99 1/448 

Meneñ 343 p.l Kiwowo 61/99 1/448 

Meneñ 433 p.l Atebi 40/02 1/448 

Meneñ 297 p.l Anubwiya 46/90 1/560 

Yaren 27 c.l Iro 61/99 1/560 

Anibare 5 c.l Aterebok 46/90 1/672 

Meneñ 68 c.l Iua 46/90 1/896 
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G.N. No. 271    /   2013 (cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MELITA REEKE are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneñ 35 Anabaubo Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

3/224 

3/224 

Meneñ 120 Atowedudu As for portion no. 35 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 122 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 124 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 50 Awidainging Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

827/120960 

827/120960 

Meneñ 49 Awidainging Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

3/448 

3/448 

Meneñ 295 Anabaubo As for portion no. 49 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 250 Anematte Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/192 

1/192 

Meneñ 392 Atowedudu Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

5/896 

5/896 

Yaren 145 Ijongin As for portion no. 392 p.l Meneñ 

Yaren 184 Ajuwur -do-  

Yaren 186 Ajuwur -do-  

Yaren 210 Kibaba -do-  

Aiwo 39 Anteob Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/224 

1/224 

Aiwo 164 Yatam As for portion no. 39 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 173  -do-  

Aiwo 175  -do-  

Aiwo 404 Yatam -do-  

Buada 136 Atenui -do-  

Buada 275 Adeto -do-  

Meneñ 36 Anabaubo -do-  

Meneñ 126 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 281 Adetebor -do-  

Meneñ 284 Ijonguro -do-  

Meneñ 292 Atawidawo -do-  

Yaren 166 Ebwebape, Ekon -do-  

Yaren 182 Boetirir -do-  

Yaren 192 Bogerara -do-  

Yaren 194 Aijuwur -do-  

Yaren 195 Aijuwur -do-  

Yaren 305 Bwewewi -do-  

Yaren 323 Anumori -do-  

Yaren 328 Mera -do-  



- 14 - 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 56                         17
th

 April, 2013                                     Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 271    /   2013 (cont’d) 

 
Meneñ 334 Amwagag Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

3/896 

3/896 

Meneñ 338 Amwagag As for portion no. 334 p.l Meneñ 

Anibare 386 Irue Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/448 

1/448 

Meneñ 7 Yaeow -do-  

Meneñ 8 Yaeow -do-  

Meneñ 18 Anoboroboren -do-  

Meneñ 38 Eatabagabab -do-  

Meneñ 247 Ungow -do-  

Meneñ 396 Aniwen -do-  

Anibare 380 Ketawiyi Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/976 

1/976 

Meneñ 23 Anoboroboren Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

3/1792 

3/1792 

Meneñ 242 Anematte Tuen Reeke(LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/896 

1/896 

Meneñ 277 Adetebor As for portion no. 242 p.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 308 Anubwiya -do-  

Meneñ 332 Kiwowo -do-  

Meneñ 343 Kiwowo -do-  

Meneñ 433 Atebi -do-  

Meneñ 297 Anubwiya Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/1120 

1/1120 

Yaren 27 Iro As for portion no. 297 p.l Meneñ 

Anibare 5 Aterebok Tuen Reeke LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/1344 

1/1344 

Meneñ 68 Iua Tuen Reeke (LTO) 

Rosiam Agadio 

1/1792 

1/1792 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 272    /   2013  

 

By virtue of family agreement as per civil case 10/2004, the Nauru Lands Committee revoked 

Gazette No. 55/2003, Notice No. 197/2003, corrigendum to the estate of the late Delia Deduna, 

and redetermined as follows: 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Yaren 324 p.l Mera Desmond Deduna 

Marni Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Dora Depaune 

Aramwit Deduna 

Pauline Harris 

Rabwido Deduna 

Doreen Adumur 

Rubber Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

Meneñ 52 c.l Awidainging As for portion no. 324 p.l  Yaren 

Meneñ 245 p.l Ungow -do-  

Yaren 325 p.l Mera Desmond Deduna 

Marni Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Dora Depaune 

Aramwit Deduna 

Pauline Harris 

Rabwido Deduna 

Doreen Adumur 

Rubber Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

3/400 

Yaren 171 c.l Areb Desmond Deduna 

Marni Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Dora Depaune 

Aramwit Deduna 

Pauline Harris 

Rabwido Deduna 

Doreen Adumur 

Rubber Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

Yaren 176 c.l Idagamwara As for portion no. 171 c.l Yaren 

Yaren 177 c.l Idagamwara -do-  

Meneñ 331 c.l Kiwowo -do-  
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Meneñ 253 p.l Anemet Desmond Deduna 

Marni Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Dora Depaune 

Aramwit Deduna 

Pauline Harris 

Rabwido Deduna 

Doreen Adumur 

Rubber Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

Meneñ 319 p.l Urob As for portion no. 253 p.l Meneñ 

Boe 2 p.l  -do-  

Meneñ 287 p.l Anoboroboren -do-  

Yaren 5 c.l Dabodine -do-  

Yaren 30 c.l Iro -do-  

Yaren 79 c.l Atomo Desmond Deduna 

Marni Deduna 

Deneiy Deduna 

Dora Depaune 

Aramwit Deduna 

Pauline Harris 

Rabwido Deduna 

Doreen Adumur 

Rubber Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 273    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MICHAEL AKKI AKUBOR 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Michael Akki Akubor 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Monica Iga (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 274    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE THEODORE MOSES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Theodore Moses 

 

All monies due, 

Rentals, 

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Joan Moses (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



- 18 - 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 56                         17
th

 April, 2013                                     Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 275    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE INEZ HUBERT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Inez Hubert 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Joseph Hubert (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 276    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MADELYN ADEANG 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 
DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Madelyn Adeang 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

David Adeang (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

NB: Daran Adeang to be joint beneficiary when reach 25years and upon remarriage of David 

Adeang, Daran to be the sole beneficiary. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 277    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE CECILIA MIRIE IKA 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Cecilia Mirie Ika 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Richardo Ika (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 278    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE THOMAS STAR 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Thomas Star 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Jonas Star 

Delight Star 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 279    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE DARRINGTON APPI 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Darrington Appi 

 

All monies due,  

Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Joy Appi (LTO) ALL 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 280    /   2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE THAMAR MOTITI 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 
DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Thamar Motiti 

 

All monies due, 

 Rentals,  

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

 

Den Scotty (T/TEE) 

Naomi Eoe 

Amea Motiti 

 

 

(Bodie Scotty) 

(Leonie Scotty) 

1/3 

1/3 

 

 

1/6 

1/6 

 

 

To be distributed accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 281    /   2013 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining the personalty estates of the late:- 

 

1. Kanarakas Batiku 

2. Stewart Simon 

3. Rosalinda Jones 

4. Nimrod Botelanga 

5. Jacob Adeang 

6. Brenda Teabuge 

7. Benedicta Hubert 

8. Andromeda Degia 

9. Lanza Adam 

10. Cronin Agigo 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru 

Lands Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 

days of gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 


